
SN /J K / 209 /SE MINJ RO325365/ M ar'25 EqUI --d=
Equita5 Small finance Bank

1. Mrs.Vanaja V
Wo.Venkatesan,
N0.43, Perumal Kovil Street, Pudhu Nappalayam,
Eda)ranchavadi, Thiruvallur - 600103.

2. Mr.Samnnj,
S/o.Ven katesa n,
No.43, Perumal lGvil Street Pudhu Nappalayam,
Edafancha\radi, Thiruvallur - 600103.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, rlw rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in partjcular to the 8orrowe6, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-O4-2OZS for recovery of Rs.1,67,547l- as

on 23.70.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002, with further interest from

24.70.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.1,81,266/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. MB.Vanaja V (Bonower),

2. Mr.Saranraj (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs,20,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,02,400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred Only)

IE

Equitas Small Finan<e Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floor Phale ll, Spen(er Plaza, No 759, Mourn Road, Anna 5alai, Chenndr, TamilNadu, lndla 6m @2

408 7964

When you bonk with us, you contlibute towqrds o better sosiety

r:.9irr4,r2995OOOlr+91444295t)$.dporat€eequnalinlMequitasbank@mlTollFree:18@1031222 lCtNNo:155191T1',11993P1C0252o

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land, Bearing Plot No.40, Comprised in S.No.162/2, as per Patta No.5918, New

S.No.162/26, wath an extent of 1984 Sq.ft., ( as per Patta 1937 Sq.ft.,) West Side Situated at "Sindur

Nagar", Thadaperumpakkam Village, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur District and Bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: 23 feet wide Road;

: Plot No.39;

: Plot No.40, belongs to Mrs. banumathi;

: Bhacth Matric School Land;

: North by-30 feet, South by-30 feet, East by-60 r/2 fe€t,

West by-71 3/4 feet.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Ponneri and Registration District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & htttrsjluU4ry.EOlXCelEtiSls.eaQ.

Authorized Officer,

l,l/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



EqUI --trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Eank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARrAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

PuBuant to tie Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

3. Mrs.Vanaja V
Wo.Venkatesan,
No.43, Perumal Kovil Street,
Pudhu Nappalayam, Edafdnchavadi,
Thiruvallur - 600103.

4. lvlr.Saranrai,
5/o.Venkatesan,
No.43, Perumal Kovil Street,
Pudhu Nappalayam, Edayanchavadi,
Thiruvallur - 600103.

Loan Account No:- SEMINlR0325365

Claim Amount Due Rs-I,67,547l- as on

23.10.2024 with further interest from
24.10.2024 with monthly rest, charges and cosB,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.1,81,266/- as on

14-03-2025).

All that piece and parcel of land, Bearing Plot No.40,

Comprised in S.No.162/2, as per Patta No.5918, New

S.No.162/26, with an extent of 1984 Sq.ft., ( as per Patta

1937 Sq.ft.,) West Side Situated at "Sindur Nagar",

Thadaperumpakkam village, Ponneri Talul! Thiruvallur
District and bounded on the;

North by : 23 feet wide Road;

South by : Plot No.39;

East by : Plot No.40, belongs to Mrs. banumathi;
West by : Bhamth Matric School Land;

Measurement: Norh by-30 feet, South by-30 feet, East

by-60 1/2 feet, West by-71 3/4 feet.,

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fadened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Situated at within the sub-Registration District of Ponneri

and Registration District of Chennai North.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to L7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to O1.O0 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.20,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,2,02.400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred Only)

E
Equhd Small Finance Bank Limited

(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floor, Phae ll, Speffer Plaza, No.759, Mour{ Ro6d, Anna salai, CtEnnai Tamil Nadu, hdla 5@ m2

4 08 7965
BEYOND BANKING \Iv}len you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

t +91 zt4 4299 5OOO I F +91 44 4299 5O5O I co.poratee€quitas.in www.equnalbank.on lToll F.e€: 1800 103 1222 | CIN l,lo: 155191TN1993PtC02528x)



z

TERMS & CONDTTIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digatal signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digatal signature, please contact C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No,6& 3d Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon. Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile nL mbers +91729 L981L24125126), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
support@bankeauction s.com

3. Bidders are advised to 90 through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed ing s.

4. Prospective bidders may ava
3d Floor, Sector - 44,
Mobile +97-7418281709
Email id: tdoelildia.com &

il online training on e-auction from C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68,
Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M

(Support Mobile numbers +91729L9A1L24125126),
suooort@ba nkea uctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 24-04-2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their
turther offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand onty).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmatjon of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/m-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. 200000807725, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, b€fore submitting the bids online on or before 2.OO pM on
24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.



EqUI trJ=
Equitar small Finan(e Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition', and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any craim, charges on the property or any a'utnority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quaritv anJ quan6
of the property before submitting their bid. No craim of whatsoever nature regirding Bre pioperty
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any othe iatt"r,- et ., *itt Uu
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13' The unde*igned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/posFone/cancer the sare/modiry any terms and conditions of the sare without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges,.all statutory dues payable to government, bxes and rates and outgoings, bottr exi-sting and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in thi name ofthe succissful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to L7-04-2o2s 1o.oo A.M to
1.00. P-M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Ka rth ik Kumar A - Mobile No.g9397295g0,
Jagan N - Mobile No.8072910595

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2OO2 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2OO2 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs \/hile submitting the online bids/participaung in th;
auction sale,

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notic€ is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned aboye before the date fixed for sare fairing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. you are atso at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

lv1/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
Place : Chennai

Date: 17.03.2025

Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited
(Previoust known as Equjtas Finan(e Limited)

4' Floor Phare ll, spencer Plaz., No 759, Moun! Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndla 6m 002

4 087966
When you bqnk with us, you contribute towqlds o better societyEI

r. +91 44 4299 5ooo I f +91 il4 4299 5O5O I corporate{r€qurtar in i !wr,, equitarbank.(m I Toll F.e€: l8m 103 1222 | CIN No: L5519ITN 1993PtC025280

BEYOND BANKING



B- flEISI fftl trt ,:/00m1)

Irt:0.0,ftt25.?6Tarrl.-e6'ht.Piid!0.00
{racl m H,indialost.pv.in)

. OirU!0ud64860.lllerusl:St+trrs) -

n- sEr$I m Fc #00001)

[fl$ter fD:6.18/0W025,15:23

[orter h:6,18/03n025.153zJ

)&.utt$Av,N
'Plr,6ml6. inali lir Im cl

fro:6mltHn. Ztt tNls Sflll'4
nc&.9.trF17.0

Is:*flfial,zoq
tflxtmtw, i ili hr Tm gl

rr :tD(iIStL.769 fll$ s-cl.{
ft:2q6,817.0
ht:0.00.f l$25.96Trrd.96.ht.Prid:0.00
{n* oi r.idirPst.qw.in)

- a: rr !siar?rr686q1{1rt-a5f4t*-r.#) '-

--'iJrirl lwffiEfi^GtrH {ml-sa;ft)--
srffiso


